## **Peavey Electronics Corporation**

## CE Declaration of Conformity for

Powered Speaker Ensclosures SP 2P, SP 4P, SP 118P SUB, & SP 218P SUB

Peavey Electronics Corp. declares as its sole responsibility that the above named product is in compliance with the following directives:

EU EMC - Directive 2014/30/EU EU LVD - Directive 2014/35/EU

Peavey Electronics Corp. further declares as its sole responsibility that the product identified above complies with the requirements of the above EU Directives by meeting the following standards:

EN 55013: 2013

EN 55020: 2007+A11: 2011

EN61000-3-2: 2014 EN61000-3-3: 2013 EN60065: 2014

**Authority/Manufacturer:** 

**Peavey Electronics Corporation** 

5022 Hartley Peavey Drive Meridian, MS 39302, USA

Signature: Signature: Name: Larry Bernard

Title: Product Compliance Officer

Date: 7/12/2017

The CE mark was first applied to this product in June 2016.

The attention of the specified, purchaser, installer or user is drawn to special measures and limitations to use, which must be observed when product is taken into service to maintain compliance with the above Directives. Details of these special measures and limitations are in the product manual.